## NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

## County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME: Latrobe Road North of Ryan Ranch Road (Milepost 7.0 – 7.35)	PROJECT NUMBER: 73359	Date of project acceptance: December 17, 2013
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT The Project includes the realignment and widening of 0.35 mile of roadway to improve safety and sight distance on Latrobe Road.		
LOCATION OF PROJECT:  The Project is located in El Dorado Hills in the County of El Dorado  PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:		
All work specified in the contract documents.	1	NAME OF SUPPLYING
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013	NAME OF SURETIES: Western Surety Company
The work performed under this contract has been inspected by author the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is he above date.		
DEFINITION OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the Owner following completion of all work contemplated by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work authorized by contract change order, and any punchlist work.		
BARD R. LOWER TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR	DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), on		session of the Project or
ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
DEPUTY CLERK DATE	CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, O	COUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE